FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Angela Pride angelapride@pfpma.org; 864-201-5671 www.pfpma.org

The Professional Football Players Mothers Association Announces Scholarship Program for Kansas City Graduating Seniors

Kansas City, MO - The Professional Football Players Mothers Association, Inc. (PFPMA) has announced the opening of its 2023 scholarship program. PFPMA is committed to making a difference in communities across the country through educational programs, community service, and charitable giving. As part of this commitment, PFPMA will be awarding scholarships to deserving high school seniors from the Kansas City public schools.

The program will award four one-time scholarships valued at \$1,000 each to graduating high school seniors pursuing higher learning at an accredited college or university. The scholarships will be awarded to students attending identified Title One schools within the geographical region of PFPMA's annual Pre-Season Conference/Retreat location, which this year will be held in Kansas City, MO. The scholarships are open to graduating high school seniors attending East High School and Southeast High School in Kansas City, MO.

These scholarships will recognize student leadership, community service, and achievements, and help support their pursuit of a college or university degree of their choice.

Interested students can access the online scholarship application using the following link https://pfpma.memberclicks.net/2023-scholarship-application and on the PFPMA website (www.pfpma.org) starting Friday, March 10, 2023. The deadline for submission of the application is Friday, April 14, 2023, at 5:00pmEST. PFPMA is excited to offer this scholarship opportunity and looks forward to supporting the education and future success of graduating high school seniors.

About PFPMA, Inc.

The Professional Football Mothers Association, Inc. (PFPMA), a nonprofit 501(c)3 service organization providing numerous volunteer efforts, support, promotion, and proceeds to many charitable and educational projects. <u>Social media platforms:</u> Facebook: @PFPMA, Inc. Twitter: @PFPMAMoms Instagram: @pfpmapr Website: www.pfpma.org